GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1827
ANSWERED ON 14.12.2021

SHARE OF EXPORTS IN GDP
1827. SHRI DEEPENDER SINGH HOODA:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the trend in the share of exports in GDP for the last five financial years including the current financial year
2021-22;

(b) the details of share of exports in the annual GDP for the last five financial years including the current financial year 2021-22, sector-wise; and

(¢) the annual rate of growth of exports and the corresponding annual rate of growth of GDP for the last three financial years, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRIPANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(a) The trend in share of exports in GDP for the last five financial years including the current financial year
2021-22 is given in Table 1.

Table 1: Share of Exports in GDP (at current prices)

Y ear Share (in Per cent)
2016-17 19.2
2017-18 18.8

2018-19 (2" RE) 19.9
2019-20 (1™ RE) 18.4
2020-21 (PE) 18.7
H1:2021-22 21.7

Source: Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation (MoSPI).
Note: RE: Revised Estimates; PE: Provisional Estimates

(b) The details of sector-wise share of exports in the annual GDP for last five financial years including the current financial year 2021-22 is given in Annexure L.

(¢) The annual rate of growth of exports and GDP for last three financial years is given in Table 2.
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Table 2: Growth rate of exports and GDP

(in Per cent)

Growth rate of Exports Growth rate of GDP
YA At Current At Constant At Current At Constant
Prices (2011-12) Prices Prices (2011-12) Prices
2018-19 (2™ RE) 17.3 12.3 10.5 6.5
2019-20 (1* RE) 0.4 -3.3 7.8 4.0
2020-21 (PE) -L.7 -4.7 -3.0 93

Source: Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation (MoSPI).

Note: RE: Revised Estimates; PE: Provisional Estimates

Part (b) of the question:

Annexure I

Sector-wise share of merchandise exports in GDP

(in Per cent)

: 2021-22
S.No. Commodity 2016-17 | 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21 (Apr-Sept) (P)
1 Plantation 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06
2 Agri & Allied Products 1.07 1.05 1.06 0.91 1.22 1.19
3 Marine Products 0.26 0.28 0.25 0.23 0.22 0.27
4 Ores & Minerals 0.14 0.12 0.13 0.16 0.26 0.24
5 Leather & Leather Manufactures 0.23 0.21 0.20 0.17 0.13 0.15
6 Gems & Jewellery 1.89 1.57 1.49 1.25 0.97 1.34
7 Sports Goods 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01
8 Chemicals & Related Products 1.43 1.42 1.62 1.57 1.81 1.87
9 Plastic & Rubber Articles 0.28 0.29 0.35 0.29 0.30 0.37
Articles Of Stone, Plaster, Cement,
10 ﬁiiﬁfﬁih&iﬁfﬁﬁiﬁm Glas | 018 0.17 0.19 0.18 0.21 0.22
And Glassware
11 Paper & Related Products 0.10 0.10 0.13 0.12 0.13 0.18
12 | Base Metals 0.95 1.06 0.94 0.83 1.04 1.61
13 | pptcal, Medieal & Surgical 008 | 009 | 009 | 008 0.08 0.10
14 | Electronics Items 0.25 0.23 0.31 0.39 0.40 0.43
15 | Machinery 0.88 0.93 1.08 1.00 0.99 1.17
16 | Office Equipment’s 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01
17 | Transport Equipment’s 1.01 0.89 0.98 0.82 0.76 0.9
18 | Project Goods 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 | Textiles & Allied Products 1.56 1.36 1.36 1.17 1.14 1.39
20 | Petroleum Crude & Products 1.37 1.41 1.73 1.44 0.97 1.98
21 Others 0.25 0.20 0.23 0.22 0.23 0.26

Source: Directorate General of Commercial Intelligence and Statistics (DGCI&S), Kolkata and MoSPI
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P: Provisional


Sector-wise share of services exports in GDP

Annexure I (contd.)

(in Per cent)

S.No. Sector 2016-17 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21 | QI1: 2021-22 (P)
1 Travel 1.01 1.07 1.05 1.05 0.32 0.23
5 Transportation 0.69 0.66 0.72 0.73 0.82 0.97
3 Insurance 0.10 0.09 0.10 0.08 0.09 0.11
4 Software Services 3.24 2.92 3.09 3.24 3.76 3.97
5 Business Services 1.44 141 1.45 1.59 1.85 1.87
6 Financial Services 0.22 0.19 0.18 0.16 0.16 0.17
7 Communication Services 0.10 0.08 0.10 0.09 0.11 0.12
3 Others 0.35 0.94 1.02 0.47 0.64 0.65

Source: Reserve Bank of India (RBI) and MoSPI

P: Provisional
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